

PO Box 15994 Knoxville, TN 37901 (865) 544-5400

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Kristina Howard, Marketing Director khoward@tvacreditunion.com | (865) 544-5673

Knoxville TVA Employees Credit Union Breaks Ground for Maryville Branch

KNOXVILLE, TENN. (January 17, 2018) – Knoxville TVA Employees Credit Union recently broke ground in Maryville, Tennessee on what will become the 21st branch within their East Tennessee service area. The new branch, located at 2325 Market Drive, will be a full-service branch providing services including: savings, checking, home loans, auto loans, certificate accounts, investment options and much more.

"We are very excited to be able to offer Members another location to take care of their financial needs," said Glenn Siler, President and CEO. "New branch locations offer us the opportunity to grow and continue carrying out our philosophy of people helping people, directly within the communities we are part of."

Knoxville TVA Employees Credit Union employees and board members were present at the groundbreaking ceremony, along with the Blount County Chamber of Commerce, construction and design personnel who will be working on the project and community members.

The Maryville branch has an anticipated third quarter completion, with a grand opening to be scheduled accordingly. Employment opportunities are currently open to both internal and external candidates and can be found by visiting tvacreditunion.com.

Knoxville TVA Employees Credit Union is a federally insured, nonprofit financial institution serving more than 175,000 members across 20 locations throughout East Tennessee. Membership is available to anyone who lives, works, worships or attends school in the Credit Union service area. Family members related to any Member of Knoxville TVA Employees Credit Union are also eligible to join. For more information about Knoxville TVA Employees Credit Union and their dedication to helping members grow financially visit tvacreditunion.com.

###